CLARKE COUNTY AUDITOR

JANICE M. WHITE COUNTY AUDITOR & COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS

100 S. MAIN ST. OSCEOLA, IOWA 50213 (641) 342-3315 JESSICA GRAVES RACHEL PAULUS GARLA LAFOLLETTE DEPUTIES

June 8, 2023

CLARKE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COURTHOUSE, OSCEOLA, IA

MONDAY, JUNE 12, 2023

NOTE: PUBLIC COMMENTS WILL BE ALLOWED FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS LIMITED TO TEN MINUTES PER PERSON

REVISED

I.	POSSIBLE APPROVAL OF TWO FIELD ENTRANCE APPLICATIONS	
	FOR LEVI PETERSHEIM ON FREEDON STREET IN SECTION 10 OF KNOX TOWNSHIP	9:00 A.M.
II.	APPROVE DEPUTY RECORDER'S SALARY INCREASE	9:00 A.M
III.	SET DATE AND TIME FOR PUBLIC HEARING FOR FUNDING OF REMAINING AMOUNT FOR THE CONSERVATION EDUCATION BUILDING AT EAST LAKE PARK	9:00 A.M.
IV.	DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE CONSTRUCTION OF WIND TURBINES IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF CLARKE COUNTY, IOWA	9:00 A.M.
V.	APPROVE AND SIGN MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) BETWEEN COUNTY RURAL OFFICES OF SOCIAL SERVICES(CROSS) AND CLARKE COUNTY	9:00 A.M.
VI.	APPROVE HARVEST BARN LIQUOR LICENSE	9:00 A.M
VI	I. APPROVE CLAIMS	9:00 A.M.
VI	II. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE DECISION OF REAL ESTATE COMPANY TO LIST BUILDING AT 144 WEST JEFFERSON STREET, OSCEOLA	11:45 A.M.